Violation Letter
E-MAIL / REGD A.D.

AT FT1 Government of India
G H3T9 Ministry of Mines

ST @1 5937 Indian Bureau of Mines o I 5%
et e e v wraters Office of the Regional Controller of Mines Gt

100, SeeAE® FTHL, B (@) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001
TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail — ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

wTed 4T File No: HP/SRM/LST-07 Mine Code: 38HP10018 W,\Q,March 2021
QarTH To - Nominated Owner, Email: minemanagercci@gmail.com

M/s Cement Coprporation of Inida
Rajban Cement Factory,
Po-Rajban, Tehsil- Paonta Sahib,
District- Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh - 173028
AT Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Manal Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 172.30 ha located near Village-Manal, Tehsil-

Paonta Sahib, District-Sirmour in Himachal Pradesh-Reg

HEIeT Sir,
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 activities during 2019-20

up to 31.03.2020 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on
13.03.2021 in the presence of Shri P.K Sinha, Mine manager and Shri Kumbha Ram, Mining Engineer.

RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED
11(1) Mining Operation were not carried out in accordance with the approved Review and Updation of

Mining Plan vide letter no. 614(2)/MS-A-182/09-DDN dated 11-07-2018 to the following extent:

1. As per proposal on page -29 during the year 2019-20, it was proposed to carry out 06 bore
holes with total 431.02 meterage but during the inspection it was observed no exploration
was carried out during the year 2019-20.

2. As per PMCP proposal on page -65 during the year 2019-20, it was proposed to construct
garland drain along top periphery of the existing pits of 240m and catch drains along both
sides of haul roads of 200m but during the inspection it was observed no such construction
was carried out during the year 2019-20.

33 The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30™ day of June every year submit to the authorized
officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections maintained
under Rule 32. However, the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans and sections as per Rule
32 for the year 2019-20

45(7) The holder of mining lease has sub?nftfedﬁc&nplé% and/or inconsistent or false information in annual
return:

I. - Reported cost of production is given Rs. 284 per Tonnes which appears to be very high.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rules 11(1) and any other
relevant rules of MCDR 2017 as these rules ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining.
4. Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operations in the mines as per provision of Rule

45(7), in case if it is found that the holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong or false
information in statutory returns or fails to submit such return within the date specified under Rule 45.
5. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office

within 45 days from date of issue of this letter.
ﬂ?gg;faithfully,
/}7_-,7.’0 2,202

(aTTeT waTE 9T / D P Sharma)
HETA% @19 f99% / Assistant Controller of Mines

(O%)

gfaforf® gemmf 3R -
1- @ = (39), 9edg @ S, ITAYT (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2- Az 3= AT, 20 w0 &1, I=T wa, forwer (f30 w0). (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
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HEAF @19 fA%5% / Assistant Controller of Mines
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